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1 Elaine Reid 16 Y Y Y Y 608 388 39 39 39 40 38 37 37 38 36 36 40 39 38 38 37 37

2 Shun-Lai Chan 10 Y Y Y Y 387 387 39 39 39 39 38 39 39 39 38 38

3 Lisa Rooney 9 Y Y Y Y 360 360 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

4 Helen Elderfield 11 Y Y Y Y 387 354 36 33 35 34 33 35 33 38 38 37 35

5 Alison Fox 10 Y Y Y Y 323 323 38 38 31 35 32 31 27 30 32 29

6 Eileen Leonard 8 Y Y Y Y 261 261 33 34 32 28 31 36 36 31

7 Jenny Cooney 8 Y Y Y 317 0 40 40 40 39 39 39 40 40

8 Karen Chart 7 Y Y 251 0 37 35 37 37 34 37 34

9 Jude Wheeler 7 Y Y 235 0 39 35 34 29 33 32 33

10 Jenny Macdonnell 6 Y Y Y 220 0 39 38 37 36 35 35

11 Penny Wilkins 5 Y 185 0 38 36 37 37 37

12 Rosa Constantinou 6 Y Y 177 0 30 26 29 31 28 33

13 Jo Dodge 4 Y Y Y 151 0 38 37 38 38

14 Karen Harrower 4 Y Y 142 0 36 37 36 33

15 Tamsyn Down 4 Y 137 0 32 35 34 36

16 Sarah Byrne 4 Y Y 135 0 30 35 35 35

17 Louise Andrews 4 Y Y 131 0 32 33 30 36

18 Sarah Tindley 3 Y Y Y 105 0 40 34 31

19 Grace Charley 3 Y Y 97 0 29 34 34

20 Maria Lawrence 3 Y Y 94 0 34 30 30

21 Maia Morrell 2 Y 73 0 36 37

22 Laura Dowman 1 Y 40 0 40

23 Debbie Jackson 1 Y 39 0 39

23= Laila Morrell 1 Y 39 0 39

25 Lorraine Turner 1 Y 38 0 38

25= Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 1 Y 38 0 38

27 Maggie Swinnerton 1 Y 37 0 37

28 Alex Malloy 1 Y 34 0 34

28= Ria Trundley 1 Y 34 0 34

30 Emily Mcclintock 1 Y 32 0 32

30= Ruth Cottam 1 Y 32 0 32

32 Martha Sharrock 1 Y 31 0 31

33 Gill Stalley 1 Y 30 0 30

34 Suguna Kulasekaram 0 0 0
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1 Mark Constantinou 12 Y Y Y Y 471 394 39 38 40 39 39 39 40 40 39 40 39 39

2 Ashley Pate 10 Y Y Y Y 392 392 40 39 39 37 40 40 40 39 40 38

3 Antony Constantinou 13 Y Y Y Y 505 391 40 40 40 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 39

4 James Mcclintock 11 Y Y Y Y 411 375 38 39 37 36 37 37 37 37 37 40 36

5 Richard Fox 11 Y Y Y Y 401 366 40 35 37 35 35 36 36 35 39 38 35

6 Andy Randall 8 Y Y Y Y 279 279 34 34 33 34 35 34 38 37

7 Adam Taylor 7 Y Y 260 0 38 35 36 39 37 37 38

8 Glen Smith 6 Y Y Y 230 0 39 39 38 36 38 40

9 Andy Schendel 7 Y Y 222 0 29 31 30 36 36 35 25

10 Rupert Quested 6 Y Y 190 0 36 25 30 30 34 35

11 Marc Wood 4 Y Y Y 140 0 36 35 33 36

12 Keith Dunning 4 Y Y 138 0 35 33 33 37

13 Jonathan Sharrock 4 Y Y Y 135 0 37 31 33 34

14 Darren Stevens 4 Y Y 132 0 30 37 36 29

15 Nigel Panter 4 Y Y 130 0 28 32 35 35

16 Paul Cooper 4 Y Y 121 0 33 29 35 24

17 Tim Gray 4 Y Y 117 0 37 26 31 23

18 Martin Lloyd 3 Y Y 111 0 38 37 36

19 Joe Victor 3 Y Y 102 0 36 32 34

20 Mike Mason 2 Y Y 80 0 40 40

21 Bob Chart 2 Y 72 0 36 36

22 Aaron Morrell 2 Y 63 0 33 30

23 Alan Lawrence 2 Y Y 61 0 27 34

24 Matthew Gray 2 Y 59 0 32 27

25 Steve Down 2 Y 58 0 32 26

26 Brandan Morrell 1 Y 39 0 39

27 Melvin Trundley 1 Y 35 0 35

28 Andrew Mcgovern 1 Y 34 0 34

28= Nigel Pointer 1 Y 34 0 34

30 Robin Dow 1 Y 32 0 32

31 Danny Morrell 1 Y 31 0 31

31= Emmanuel Victor 1 Y 31 0 31

33 Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 Y 28 0 28

34 Callum Randall 1 Y 22 0 22

35 Dave Williams 0 0 0
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1 Elaine Reid 19 202 6 6 18 10 12 6 11 18 12 9 13 14 9 8 10 6 5 22 7

2 Helen Elderfield 11 180 6 17 24 20 15 16 15 13 11 13 30

3 Shun-Lai Chan 10 142 16 19 17 14 12 12 8 6 29 9

4 Lisa Rooney 9 138 6 21 18 22 16 18 15 9 13

5 Jenny Cooney 9 109 5 9 9 15 19 11 11 7 23

6 Eileen Leonard 8 101 17 9 10 15 11 13 11 15

7 Penny Wilkins 5 94 20 22 21 14 17

8 Alison Fox 10 63 3 5 11 5 8 8 4 7 7 5

8= Jenny Macdonnell 7 63 3 4 16 10 4 16 10

10 Jo Dodge 4 45 14 7 14 10

11 Karen Chart 8 33 3 9 3 6 3 4 4 1

12 Maia Morrell 2 31 13 18

13 Karen Harrower 4 27 8 5 7 7

13= Tamsyn Down 4 27 10 7 8 2

15 Sarah Tindley 3 25 4 12 9

16 Jude Wheeler 7 23 1 4 4 4 3 3 4

17 Laila Morrell 1 20 20

17= Louise Andrews 4 20 6 6 6 2

18= Sarah Byrne 4 20 4 5 7 4

20 Grace Charley 3 19 5 6 8

20= Rosa Constantinou 6 19 3 3 2 4 2 5

22 Laura Dowman 1 13 13

23 Debbie Jackson 1 12 12

23= Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 2 12 6 6

25 Emily Mcclintock 1 10 10

26 Maria Lawrence 4 9 3 2 1 3

26= Ruth Cottam 1 9 9

28 Gill Stalley 1 7 7

28= Ria Trundley 1 7 7

30 Alex Malloy 1 5 5

30= Martha Sharrock 1 5 5

32 Lorraine Turner 1 4 4

33 Maggie Swinnerton 1 2 2

34 Suguna Kulasekaram 0 0
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1 Mark Constantinou 14 239 7 22 12 20 22 26 24 18 20 16 18 16 11 7

2 Antony Constantinou 14 233 13 8 23 19 21 25 23 17 19 17 17 12 8 11

3 Richard Fox 12 179 6 4 20 15 18 23 18 16 10 14 10 25

4 Ashley Pate 11 163 8 19 13 8 14 20 19 13 15 15 19

5 James Mcclintock 13 162 9 7 14 7 16 21 16 12 12 14 9 9 16

6 Andy Randall 10 98 7 8 8 13 17 10 10 12 8 5

7 Adam Taylor 8 75 5 5 12 14 11 6 17 5

8 Glen Smith 8 68 5 8 2 9 11 5 7 21

9 Keith Dunning 4 56 11 11 26 8

10 Joe Victor 3 44 10 10 24

11 Aaron Morrell 2 42 15 27

12 Darren Stevens 4 38 9 8 9 12

13 Jonathan Sharrock 5 36 1 7 9 12 7

14 Marc Wood 4 30 1 10 11 8

15 Andy Schendel 7 29 1 3 5 4 4 6 6

16 Brandan Morrell 1 28 28

16= Rupert Quested 9 28 2 4 2 5 2 6 3 1 3

18 Mike Mason 2 27 17 10

19 Martin Lloyd 3 25 7 12 6

20 Nigel Panter 4 22 9 6 4 3

21 Bob Chart 2 19 15 4

22 Steve Down 2 15 8 7

23 Robin Dow 1 14 14

24 Emmanuel Victor 1 13 13

24= Matthew Gray 2 13 2 11

25= Nigel Pointer 1 13 13

27 Andrew Mcgovern 1 11 11

28 Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 9 9

29 Melvin Trundley 1 8 8

30 Alan Lawrence 4 7 2 1 2 2

30= Paul Cooper 4 7 4 1 1 1

31= Tim Gray 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 2

33 Callum Randall 1 5 5

33= Danny Morrell 1 5 5

35 Dave Williams 0 0
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1 Elaine Reid 19 190 4 7 17 5 13 7 5 17 13 6 17 13 3 10 7 3 6 27 10

2 Helen Elderfield 11 136 7 8 16 10 17 9 12 14 11 10 22

3 Shun-Lai Chan 10 126 17 19 8 11 9 13 12 4 24 9

4 Lisa Rooney 9 91 5 14 16 3 2 14 16 9 12

5 Alison Fox 10 90 6 8 18 8 6 10 11 14 7 2

6 Jenny Cooney 9 89 12 8 8 17 7 7 8 4 18

7 Rosa Constantinou 6 79 11 20 21 18 3 6

8 Eileen Leonard 8 78 13 9 7 14 14 10 9 2

9 Karen Chart 8 75 9 20 9 16 5 5 5 6

10 Jude Wheeler 7 74 7 11 4 9 4 20 19

11 Karen Harrower 4 70 21 2 22 25

12 Jenny Macdonnell 7 69 2 5 19 4 5 18 16

12= Louise Andrews 4 69 22 15 23 9

14 Jo Dodge 4 67 15 15 24 13

15 Maia Morrell 2 44 18 26

16 Penny Wilkins 5 41 18 4 5 12 2

17 Grace Charley 3 33 4 24 5

18 Laila Morrell 1 29 29

19 Maria Lawrence 4 26 4 3 7 12

20 Tamsyn Down 4 20 5 4 4 7

21 Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 2 14 3 11

21= Sarah Byrne 4 14 1 4 8 1

22= Sarah Tindley 3 14 1 7 6

24 Laura Dowman 1 13 13

25 Debbie Jackson 1 11 11

26 Lorraine Turner 1 9 9

27 Ria Trundley 1 7 7

28 Gill Stalley 1 5 5

29 Emily Mcclintock 1 3 3

30 Maggie Swinnerton 1 2 2

31 Alex Malloy 1 1 1

31= Martha Sharrock 1 1 1

32= Ruth Cottam 1 1 1

34 Suguna Kulasekaram 0 0



  2019/20 Handicap 1 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 7 8 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 15 16 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 30 30 30
 P

os
it
io
n

 C
lu
b
 M

e
m
b
e
r 

-
 M

e
n

 R
a
ce

 C
om

p
le
te

d

 C
lu
b
 H

a
nd

ic
a
p
 C

om
p
e
ti
ti
on

 S
co

re

 C
ro

y
d
on

 H
a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 E
w
e
ll
 C

ou
rt

 4

 R
ic
h
m
on

d
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 G
a
tw

ic
k
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 S
a
x
so

n 
S
h
or

e
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 W
im

b
le
d
on

 T
ra

il
 S

e
ri
e
s

 S
ut

to
n 

1
0
k

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
M

a
y
)

 D
or

k
in
g 

1
0

 A
ny

 R
e
cu

rr
in
g 

H
a
nd

ic
a
p

 W
im

b
le
d
on

 T
ra

il
 S

e
ri
e
s

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 L

lo
y
d
 P

a
rk

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 R

ou
nd

sh
a
w
 D

ow
ns

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 B

a
ns

te
a
d
 W

oo
d
s

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 N

on
su

ch
 P

a
rk

 T
im

e
 T

ri
a
l

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 R

e
cu

rr
in
g 

H
a
nd

ic
a
p

 R
ic
h
m
on

d
 1

0
k

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
J
un

e
)

 E
lm

or
e
 7

 E
lm

b
ri
d
ge

 1
0
k

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
J
ul
y
)

 W
im

b
le
d
on

 5
k

 S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

R
oa

d
 M

a
ra

th
on

 #
1

 A
nd

re
w
 G

ri
ff

in
 M

il
e

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ou
nt

y
 R

e
la
y
s

 C
ro

y
d
on

 S
w
it
ch

b
a
ck

 5

 E
a
st

 S
ur

re
y
 L

e
a
gu

e
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 M
e
n 

1

 C
ro

y
d
on

 1
0
k

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 M
e
n 

2

 T
a
d
w
or

th
 1

0

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 M
e
n 

3

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 M
e
n 

4

 V
a
le
nt

in
e
s 

1
0
k

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

#
1

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

#
2

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

#
3

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

#
4

1 Mark Constantinou 14 164 7 9 9 18 13 11 15 11 19 15 9 15 6 7

2 James Mcclintock 13 141 10 4 19 4 16 12 7 5 13 13 8 10 20

3 Antony Constantinou 14 134 6 6 11 14 14 8 9 9 12 10 14 8 8 5

4 Andy Randall 10 116 7 12 10 20 19 16 8 18 4 2

5 Richard Fox 12 105 4 4 6 12 12 15 6 4 6 12 9 15

6 Ashley Pate 11 99 3 12 6 3 9 6 12 8 15 8 17

7 Glen Smith 8 83 5 11 3 10 15 7 11 21

8 Rupert Quested 9 77 6 11 6 10 2 18 17 3 4

9 Andy Schendel 7 71 3 22 10 6 6 11 13

10 Jonathan Sharrock 5 63 1 7 21 22 12

11 Marc Wood 4 58 1 16 26 15

12 Aaron Morrell 2 53 23 30

13 Keith Dunning 4 47 8 6 25 8

14 Paul Cooper 4 41 8 19 4 10

15 Nigel Panter 4 40 21 16 1 2

16 Darren Stevens 4 39 14 1 17 7

17 Adam Taylor 8 38 1 1 1 17 5 1 9 3

18 Mike Mason 2 33 20 13

18= Tim Gray 6 33 2 8 2 3 7 11

20 Alan Lawrence 4 32 1 10 16 5

21 Emmanuel Victor 1 28 28

22 Bob Chart 2 25 23 2

22= Steve Down 2 25 20 5

24 Joe Victor 3 24 5 5 14

25 Brandan Morrell 1 23 23

26 Martin Lloyd 3 20 3 13 4

27 Matthew Gray 2 18 2 16

28 Melvin Trundley 1 11 11

29 Nigel Pointer 1 10 10

30 Robin Dow 1 8 8

31 Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 6 6

32 Andrew Mcgovern 1 5 5

33 Danny Morrell 1 2 2

34 Callum Randall 1 1 1

35 Dave Williams 0 0


